PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lars Torgny NASHOLM	12/19/2002
Jonas Erik Gustav OHLUND	12/19/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Holmen AB
Street Address:	Box 5407
City:	Stockholm
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-114 84

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12108489

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)276-7268

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415.268.75

Email: arianasanchez@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Brian B. Ho

Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 616562000901

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian B. Ho

Total Attachments: 1

source=616562000901 -- ASMT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023709 FRAME: 0923 1210848

CH \$40,00

501052123



For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, I/We MASHOLI Forggatan 7, SE-S13 31 HOL	i, Lars Torgny; CHLUND, Jonas Erik Gustav of MSUND, Sweden; Pedagoggränd 3F, SE-907 30 UNEA, Sweden	
hereinafter called assignor(s), have	ve invented certain improvements in	
'Nitrogen containing f	ertilizer for plant growth"	
and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on; and		
Whereas,	Holmen AB	
	Lox 5407	
	SE-114 84 STOCKHOLM	
	Sweden	
	uire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and tes patents to be obtained therefor;	
Now therefore, for valua	ble consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,	
any Letters Patent granted upon successors and assigns; and I/we	request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its e will execute without further consideration all papers deemed nnection with the United States application when called upon to	
I/We hereby authorize a	nd request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100	
Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Wa	ashington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses	
(Application number	filed November 15, 2002 the filing date	
and application number of said		
Date: December 19,2002 y	Tongan Nashal	
Date: December 19,2002	Tones DMud	
S/ Date:		
s/		
Date:		
s/		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 12/28/2009

PATENT REEL: 023709 FRAME: 0924